Data sheet
DA10
Differential pressure measuring device
Standard model
09
01
50
61

2.1 General
General information
Type designation DA10
Pressure type Differential pressure
Measuring principle Diaphragm measuring cell
Pressure transfer agent in the
measuring cell
Silicon oil
Measuring medium Neutral gaseous and fluid media; aggress-
ive media according to the medium com-
patibility of the fitted materials.
2.2 Operating conditions
Ambient temperature range -20 °C ... +80 °C
Storage temperature range -40 °C ... +80 °C
Medium temperature range Max. 100°C
Protection class IP IP65 acc. to DIN EN 60529
2.3 Input variables
Rated pressure of the measuring
system
PN100
Maximum static system pressure 100 bar
Durability Over-pressure-proof on one side up to
rated pressure of the measuring system,
(+) and (-) sides, under-pressure-proof
Measurement accuracy ±2.5 % of the measuring range
(±1.6 % FS on request)
Temperature sensor 0.3 % / 10 °C
Zero-point adjustment ±25 % of the measuring range
Measuring ranges
[bar] [kPa] [psi]
0 … 1.0 0 … 100 0 …15
0 … 1.6 0 … 160 0 … 30
0 … 2.5 0 … 250 0 … 60
0 … 4.0 0 … 400 0 … 100
0 … 6.0 0 … 600 0 … 160
0 … 10.0 0 … 1000 0 … 200
0 … 16.0 0 … 1600
FISCHER Mess- und Regeltechnik GmbH Technical Data | 2
DB_EN_DA10 7 / 16
2.4 Construction design
Materials
Measured value display Material Material no.
EU AISI
Bayonet ring housing NG100 CrNi steel 1.4404 316L
Process connection (all models) CrNi steel 1.4404 316L
Intermediate plate AlMgSiPb HARD-COAT®
Motion train CrNi steel
Dial face and needle Aluminium, painted, printed
Inspection disk Safety laminated glass
MB = Measurement
range
Materials (media-contacting)
Design of the measuring system (H) Material Material no.
EU AISI
Pressure caps Hastelloy C276
Separating membrane Hastelloy C276
Seal FKM O-rings
Design of the measuring system (R) Material Material no.
EU AISI
Pressure caps CrNi steel 1.4404 316L
Separating membrane Hastelloy C276
Seal FKM O-rings
Design of the measuring system (P) Material Material no.
EU AISI
Pressure caps Hastelloy C276
Separating membrane Hastelloy C276
Seal FEP sheathed FKM O-rings
Design of the measuring system (V) Material Material no.
EU AISI
Pressure caps CrNi steel 1.4404 316L
Separating membrane Hastelloy C274